

Public Health Department

Postal address: Coventry City Council Information Governance PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Telephone: 024 7697 5408 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Date: 18th June 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ07223

Thank you for your recent request for information. Your request has been considered under the above Act.

You have requested the following information:

REQ07223 - The number of alcohol and substance detoxification beds commissioned

- 1. In each of the financial years 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21 (to date):
- a. How many inpatient alcohol and substance detoxification beds have been commissioned by Coventry City Council? Please provide a monthly analysis of the availability of these beds and which organisations were commissioned to provide them.
- b. How many inpatient alcohol and substance detoxification beds have been commissioned in conjunction with another Local Authority for shared use? Please provide the names of each Local Authority that the beds are commissioned in conjunction with as to provide a true reflection of the number of beds available in Coventry City Council.

2. Please also provide the budgeted spend per year and actual spend per year on these facilities and the total number of individuals treated using these facilities during each of the above financial years.

Coventry City Council commissions a joint Adults Drugs and Alcohol Misuse Support Service. The specification for this service includes the provision of community and inpatient detoxification support. This support is funded as part of the overall service contract value and cannot be separated.

Therefore, Coventry City Council does not hold this information, so we are advising you as per Section 1 (1) of the Act. To advise and assist you further please contact:

April 2013 – October 2017:

Addaction/We are with you Part Lower Ground Floor Gate House 1-3 St John's Square London EC1M 4DH

November 2017 – To date:

change, grow, live 1 Lamb Street Coventry CV1 4AE

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Liz Gaulton

Director of Public Health & Wellbeing